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REGISTRATION FEES

Builder’s License Registration (calendar year period).............cc.ccevevennnen...

Maintenance and Alteration Contractor License Registration (calendar year period)............
Mobile Home Installer Contractor License Registration (calendar year period)..................

Mechanical Contractor License Registration (valid until expiration)...............

Plumber Contractor/Master License Registration (valid until expiration)...........................
Journeyman Plumber License Registration (valid until expiration).................ccccoveuenen..n.

Refrigeration License Registration (valid until expiration)...........................

Electrical Contractor/Master License Registration (calendar year period).........

Electrical Fire Alarm Contractor License Registration (calendar year period).....................

Electrical Sign Specialty Contractor License Registration (calendar year period)

35.00
35.00
35.00

15.00

15.00
15.00

15.00
35.00

35.00
35.00
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BUILDING PERMIT FEES

PLAN REVIEW

Residential

New Construction (initial FeVIEW)...........ccveviiiiiimriiennisesnisenecessnnnennn. 20% of building permit fees
First Re-submittal for Corrections. ... ....vuiuiuiiiiiei et eeeeneeneaenns No Charge
Second Re-submittal for Corrections. ... ... ...ovuiuiuienieieiiiiieie et e e eenenas 30.00
Plan Revisions (after initial approval is obtained).................coveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiciaenn. 50.00
Additions

Plan Revisions (after initial approval is obtained).............cc.ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 50.00

Note: Plan review fee is included in Building Permit Fee.

Miscellaneous Building

Finished Basement; Deck; Fences; Detached Garage & Accessory Structures....................... 50.00
Swimming Pool........oo i e 50.00
SWImmIng POOLI FENCE..........vuiininiiiinit ittt e e e e e 25.00
First Re-submittal for Corrections............cocivuviiviiiirereiiiiiieee e e e, No Charge
Second Re-submittal for COrreCtions. ... .......vuieiiiiiiiii et enenenes 25.00
Plan Revisions (after initial approval is obtained)...............cocceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens 25.00

Commercial/Industrial (outside plan review as determined by Building Official)

The building plan review fees for commercial plan review are based on the International Code Council (ICC)
Plan Review Fee Schedule. Plan reviews covering requirements of the ICC Mechanical, Plumbing or Energy
Conservation Codes, as well as the National Electrical Code and Michigan Barrier Free Code, are also available
for an additional 25% of the applicable building code review fee ($250 minimum per discipline). There is a
15% additional fee added to the invoice for Township administrative fees.

Fire Suppression

Fire suppression, fire alarm and hood suppression plan reviews are sent to an outside consultant. There is a 15%
additional fee added to the invoice for Township administrative fees.
Note: If necessary any charges incurred to outside plan review by the outside plan review consultants must
be paid to the Township of Northville by the permit applicant. All permit plan review fees must be
paid in full prior to receiving plan review comments.

PERMITS
Non-refundable Appheation Fee............oiiiiiiiriiriiie ittt e e e e 25.00

New Residential Fees are based on the type of construction method. Type of construction factors and other
variables shall be determined in accordance with the ICC International Permit Fee Schedule and the ICC

Building Valuation Data using the latest publication.

All Other Permit Fees
Additions, finished basements, decks, alterations to existing structures and accessory structures shall be based

on construction valuation as follows:

First $1,000 0f VAIUE. ....euiuiniiiiit et ettt e e 60.00
Each additional $1,000 or portion thereof up to $50,000.............cccceviiiniiniiniin.. 15.00
Each additional $1,000 increment from $50,001 to $100,000...............c.ccceveiien.n., 10.00
Each additional $1,000 increment from $100,001 to $250,000..........ccvevevevnenennnn... 5.00

Over $250,000 determined in accordance with ICC permit fee schedule.
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BUILDING PERMIT FEES (cont.)

Special Inspection Fees and/or Additional Fees

RE-INSPECHION FEE ..euvtititinit et e e e e 50.00
(Charge assessed when violation has not been corrected, failure to cancel appointment,
or not ready when inspector on site.)
Special inspection (when requested, per hour during work hours).....................ccociinnnn.. 65.00
Special inspection (Saturday, Sunday, holidays/4 hour minimum).................coveveuiininnnen 75.00/hr.
Temporary permit for each trailer, portable building, etc., used during construction.............. 125.00
Stop WOTK OTders iSSUE. .......uivuieiii et et 50.00
Special inspection for permit extension request (per Code of Ordinances 58-21.B).................... 65.00
Mobile home installation:
TeMPOTALY. ... .uieiiiii i et e 125.00
Permanent...........ooiuiniiiiiiiii e e 175.00
Satellite dishes — over one meter (3 ft., 3.4 IN.).....ocoeirieiiiiiii e 35.00
Change of Occupancy Inspections
Commercial:
Upto 3,000 SF.....oii e 150.00
3,001 10 15,000 SF.....niniiiiii et e ee e e e .05/SF
OVET 15,000 SE. ..o e e e s et e et ane 750.00
Temporary C of O (including extensions):
ReSIdential........c.ouiuiiiiiiiiet e e e 100.00
COomMMETCIAl. ... .o e e e 200.00
Building Board of APpeals.......... ... 500.00
Demolition
AccesSOry StruCtUTE(S)....vuvereeirineesenteneeaeeneeaereeeaneieenanenns P PPN SOPOTURN 100.00/ea.
Principal Structure(s):
Under 20,000 cubic feet in VOIUINE. .....ov it e e 150.00
20,000 c.f.tolessthan 50,000 c.f.........oiiiiiiiiiiii e 200.00
50,000 C.f. A1 OVET. .ot iititiiie et e e e et e e raone 350.00
Relocation of a Building

Preliminary inspection of the building or structure to determine if the building or structure is suitable for
movement over and upon public property:

From one Township location to another Township location...............cccccoveeean.... 250.00
From another municipality to a location within the Township.............................. 300.00
Demolition / Relocation of a Building Performance Bond............................covvivennnn, 1,000.00

This bond is refundable upon the completion of the demolition or structure relocation including the removal of
all debris, rubbish, etc., from the site and the placement of the site in a safe condition with clean fill of all
foundations or excavations in a manner preventing the accumulation of ponding or standing water.

Construction Performance Bond..............c.coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1,500.00
Refundable after construction is complete and the Township is satisfied that all items associated with the

specific property have been completed pursuant to Chapter 58 of the Township Code of Ordinances.

Bond for all Other Miscellaneous Building Permits......................ccoovviiiviiviinininnnn.. 500.00 min.
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BUILDING PERMIT FEES (cont.)

Fences
Non-refundable Application FEe...........ueiuiiiiiineiniiiiiiiiei et e eeeaeae e 25.00
Residential — First 100 fEet.......ccuoiuiiuieiiiiie it e e e e e raaeeaenaans 30.00
Every 100 feet or portion thereof..............ueiuiiieeiiiiiiiiee et 10.00
Commercial ~First 100 feet............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 50.00
Every 100 feet or portion thereof...........c..oevviiiiiiiiiii vt 15.00
Signs
Non-refundable Application Fee..........cc.oviiiiiiiiiiiiiit it 25.00
Plan REVIEW.......iuiitiitiit ittt et e e et e e e ee e e aas 30.00
Permanent 10 SF or under...........occivniiiiiiiiiieiii i evevsieeereeeeeeeenesennenee 40,00
Permanent OVET 10 SF.... .o e et aas 70.00
Change Of FACe..........cceuiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e eseeseesseseensssessenenenneees 40,00
TOIMPOTATY ... ..ottt et e ettt e e e e eaa 40.00
Sign Performance Bond............ocuiiuiiiiiiinii e 500.00

Note: Monument signs will require a separate building permit. Lighted signs will require a
separate electrical permit.

Permit Cancelation Fee
$50.00 or 10% of the permit fee, whichever is greater, plus $50.00 per inspection performed.

Expired Permit Fee

Any permit issued shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced within six (6) months after
issuance of the permit or if authorized work is suspended or abandoned for a period of six (6) months after the
time of commencing the work. This constitutes an expired permit. Permits may be renewed at the discretion of
the Building Official for $50.00 or 15% of the permit fee, whichever is greater.

Grading and Drainace Fee

Single Family Lot in SubdiViSIOn.............c.oeetiiiiiiieiieiii e ee e, 90.00

Single Family Lot UP 10 2 ACTES....c.cvuuirureiiiriieeiiieie et eieee e e e vt st s eaeeeaneenes 125.00
(These fees represent plan review and inspections.)

Parcels 2 — 9 aCTeS. .. .uuueeiie e e 150.00 + 75.00/acre

Parcels 10 ACTeS....c.uvniiiiiie et e et 700.00 + 15.00/acre -

Commercial Grading Bond (refundable)............ooeiininieeiniiiiiii e ee e ee e s v 1,500.00

Residential Grading Bond (refundable)..............cccooiiuviiniiniiiniiii e, 500.00

Compliance / Ordinance Permit Fee
The list of Compliance Permits will be finalized after the Planning Commission approves the ordinance amendment.

Note: Permit fees will be the same as miscellaneous building permit fees except for fences.
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ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES

Non-refundable AppHeation Fee. ... .....oviveeeiii e e 25.00
Base Fee / Special Inspection(s) / Additions to Permit

Base Fee. ..ot 15.00
Additions to Permit — ProCesSINg. ........ouueuniiniiiiiiis e e 15.00
RE-INSPECHION. ... iuiii ettt e e e e e e e e 50.00

(Charge assessed when violation has not been corrected, failure to cancel appointment,
or not ready when inspector on site.)
Special Inspection (when requested)
WOrKAays. ..o 65.00/hr.
Weekends and Holidays (minimum four hours)..............oouveueeenineeniiiiieineeennnn, 75.00/hr.

Electrical Permit Cancelation
$50.00 or 10% of the permit fee, whichever is greater, plus $50.00 per inspection performed.

Expired Permit Fees

Any permit issued shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced within six (6) months after
issuance of the permit or if authorized work is suspended or abandoned for a period of six (6) months after the
time of commencing the work. This constitutes an expired permit. Permits may be renewed at the discretion of
the Building Official for $50.00 or 15% of the permit fee, whichever is greater.

Installation of Services

TeMPOTATY SEIVICE. .. .e.vniniiie et e e e e e, 35.00
Interruptible Service (A/C, water heater, vehicle charger, €1¢.).............cccooviviveennennennnannn. 35.00
SUD SEIVICE. ..ttt e e 35.00
TOO AMP OF LESS. .. ceutuiiitee et e e e e ettt et e e e e e e v e e s eeeaeeon 35.00
TOT =200 AMP....oooti e e e et et e et et 45.00
201 =400 AMP......oniiie e et 60.00
AO0F AMP. ... e e ettt a e e e 75.00
RelOCate SerVICe. ... . cuiiieiiii e e e 30.00

Note: If exact AMP size is not listed, the next highest AMP size fee will be charged.

Wiring
For a complete installation of circuits involving receptacle or lighting outlets, appliances, lighting fixtures, gas-
tube lighting, shop inspection of electric apparatus, heating, refrigeration or ventilating equipment, alterations,

changes or repairs:

15 AMP General Circuits (UP 10 40).....cueuiinintriiiiit e e ere e e e 15.00/each
15 AMP General Circuits (OVEr 40)......cuuuuiineieiiiee e e e e e ee e e e eaas 5.00/each
A CONAILIONET . .. ...eeviitiiit ittt e e et ee e e e e e e e eaaa e 15.00
A Fam. ..o e e 15.00
DAShWASHET. .....coeii it e 15.00
DASPOSAL. 11ttt et e e 15.00
DY T et et e e e et 15.00

Fire ALAIT. .. couieiiin i e 15.00
FUDACe. ... oo e 15.00
Garage DOOT OPEIET. ... ...ttt e et e b e e e e e 15.00
HVAC —ROOTIOP. ...t ettt e e e e e e ans. 30.00

Heat PUmD.......ooii e e e et e e 15.00
IMICTOWAVE. .. ... ittt ettt et e et e et et e e e e e ettt s s e e et e e e e e e eneeenes 15.00
OVEN / RANGE. .. oeviitiiiee it ittt e e e ee e e e e 15.00
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ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES (cont.)

Photovoltaic (Solar) Panels..............o.oviiiiiiiiiieie s, 30.00
Sauna or HOt Tub...........ooiiiiiiiii e e, 15.00
R 4 DO 15.00
SUmp PUMD. ...t e e 15.00
SWIMMING POOL..........iiiiii i e e 25.00
Water HEater. .........oovuiiiiiiiie e e 15.00
WHhrlpool Tub.........ooouiii e e e 15.00

Furnace and Temperature Control Equipment
For installing, altering or repairing electric wiring and/or temperature control equipment for heating,

refrigeration or ventilating units:

Complete equipment covering any one furnace or Unit................coevverunevvneevenseeienseivnnn, 30.00
Each additional furnace or temperature control unit in same building................................. 20.00
Each additional motor installed on same unit over % H.P., not exceeding 1 H.P..................... 15.00

Note: For permits covering a combination of wiring, fixtures, motors and heating, refrigeration or
ventilating equipment, the fee is based on the combination rates as herein set forth.

Fixtures: Installation, altering or repairing

First 25 fixtures or fraction thereof.............ooooii i e 30.00
Next 25 fixtures or fraction thereof..........o.ouiuieeie i 15.00
Pole light in parking 10t............couiiiiiiiii i 20.00

Note: 1. Flood lights of 1,000 watts capacity or over shall be considered as power units.

2. Each gas tube lamp shall be counted as one unit.
3. Each cluster of flood lights consisting of lamps, 1,000 watts or over shall be considered one unit.

Motors, generators, rectifiers, welders, arc lamps, transformers. heating and/or power units based on
horsepower or kilowatt ratin

VaHP 1o IO HP Or KW ..o 15.00
TTHP OT KW 10 20. ..o ce ittt et 25.00
2 HP Or KW 10 30,1ttt iiiiiieeeee et e e e e 30.00
JIHP OF KW 0 40, ..ottt e e e e e e 35.00
A1 HP Or KW 0 50,0ttt e e 40.00
STHP OF KW OF IOT@. .. cvvttiiieit i 60.00
Feeders: Main, bus ducts. etc.

FirSt 100 f00t OF 1685, .. uivneiit ittt e e e e e 35.00
Each additional 50 feet or fraction ther€of...........vvuuininee et 5.00

Note: The fees to be charged when installed separately. If included on permits issued for motors,
power wiring, etc., the power duct fees will be waived.

Smoke / Heat Detectors

FIrst fIVe OF 1685, .. euuiiiiiii i 20.00
Each additional.............cooiiiiiii e 5.00
Carbon Monoxide Detector (hard-wired).............ccouiunimmeeiiir oo, 15.00
Fire and Security Alarm Systems

House Master Panel.............oo.viuiiiiinii e, 30.00
Alarm Devices (PUll BOXES)........uu iuueiiie i e e 20.00
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ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES (cont.)

Under Floor Raceways, Headers for Cellular Floors, etc

First 100 feet OF 1SS, .. u.vneeii i e 35.00
Each additional 100 feet or fraction thereof...........ooeuven e e 25.00
Outline Tubing — Each Location (Shop or Field Inspection)

First 50 feet of TUBING. ......uuiiiuiiiii e 20.00
Each Additional 50 feet or portion thereof...............uuuiveeerneeee e, 10.00

Electric Vehicle Charging Station (240-VoIt)..............c.coveieeeee oo 25.00
Motion Picture Apparatus (Inspection of each Machine)...........ccoovvivivvniiiiiineneenennn, 30.00
Special Inspection (Electrical Equipment)

175.00

CIICUS. .ottt et e e e e e .
Cammival..... ..o 200.00
Theatrical Road SHOW..........oviitiiiiii e e e e 200.00
Temporary Lighting DiSplay..........ccuiiuviiiiiiiiiiiie e e 125.00
Residential Electrical Space Heating

Baseboard, Up t0 3 fIXIUIeS. .....vviniee it 45.00
Baseboard, each additional fIXTUIE. ............ouvireneeei et 15.00
Under Floor (Radiant), 0ne rOOM.............oevuiiiiiiiiiiiiieet e e ee e ee e ee e eee e, 35.00
Under Floor (Radiant), each additional fOOML............ovueneei s 15.00
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PLUMBING PERMIT FEES

Non-refundable Application Fee......................oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 25.00
Base Fee / Special Inspection(s) / Additions to Permit

Base Fee.. ..o e, 15.00
Additions to Permit — Processing Fee............o..uviiiuiiiiieiiinne e, 15.00
Re-inSpection Fee..........coouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 50.00

(Charge assessed when violation has not been corrected, failure to cancel appointment,
or not ready when inspector on site.)
Special Inspection (when requested)
WOTKAAYS. ... e, 65.00/hr.

Plumbing Permit Cancelation
$50.00 or 10% of the permit fee, whichever is greater, plus $50.00 per inspection performed.

Expired Permit Fees

Any permit issued shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced within six (6) months after
issuance of the permit or if authorized work is suspended or abandoned for a period of six (6) months after the
time of commencing the work. This constitutes an expired permit. Permits may be renewed at the discretion of
the Building Official for $50.00 or 15% of the permit fee, whichever is greater.

Fixtures (New or Replacement)

Bathtubs......uuniiii e 15.00
Catch Basin...........ooiiiiiiiiii e e 30.00
DISAWASHET. .. ..evii e, 15.00
Drinking FOUNTAIN. .....oeuiinniiii et e et e e e e, 15.00
Eye Wash Unit.........coiiiiiiiii et e e, 15.00
FIOOT DIAIN. ....ceeviiniiiii it e e e e e e e e e 15.00
Garbage Disposal..............ooiiiiiiiiii e 15.00
HOSE Bib....oooiniiii e e 15.00
Laundry Box / Stand Pipe..........ccvuuieuiiieeii i 15.00
Laundry Tub....... ..o s 15.00
Lavatory (Bathroom Sink)...........c.oveuuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 15.00
Piping Replacement. .......c....oiuueiiiii e e, 15.00
Pump or Water Lift..........ooiiiiiiiiii e 15.00
RETTIZEIAtor. .. .uiieiiie i e 15.00
SOWET ... e e, 15.00
Sink (Kitchen or BaSEMENt). ... .....eeuuiiuniiiiiii i e e e ee e ee e 15.00
Stack (Soil, Waste, Vent & Inside Conductor).............oc.veruereeeeee e 15.00
Stall SHOWET.......oiviiiiiii e 15.00
Sump or Interceptor (Any DesCription)...........ccouiiuiiruiuniiiiiieieiee e e ee e s e 15.00
SWImmIng Pool........o..iiiiiii e 20.00
UTINAL .. oo e e 15.00
Vacuum Breaker......ovuuiiii e, 15.00
Water Closet (TOTlet). ......coueunir it e, 15.00
Water Heater (Residential)..............oooiuiiiuiiiiiiii e e 20.00
Water SOftENEr........ooiiiii e 15.00
Water Treatment Device..........ccivimiiuiiiiii e 45.00
AL Other FIXIUTES. ......ouiitiiieiie ettt e, 15.00
Special Fixtures Associated with Professional Offices...............ooouuieevvueeeeiiaineeannsin, 25.00
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PLUMBING PERMIT FEES (cont.)

Backflow Preventer (Residential).............ociiuiiiiiiiiiiiin it 25.00
Backflow Preventer (COmMmErcial)...........o.viuuniuniiniiniieeeioe e ee e ee e e, 75.00
Special Equipment

Laundry Machine, Humidifier or Beverage Vending Machine.....................ccocvvuuevevnennnnn. 25.00/each
Solar Heating System — Up to 3 Panels (including piping or ductwork)............ocveueeeeneenan... 50.00
Each Additional Panel............c..ooeuiiiiiieiiiiiii e et ee e 15.00
Water Distribution System

28 T L T 1 OO U OTRERRURRRSRN 30.00
TY200080 2 Mt cuiiin it et et e e e e 40.00
2200 AN JAFGET. .. .eiiivii it e e ae 60.00
Water Tap (building to property line).........ouveueeniininiiii et eee e 25.00
Replacement / Extension of PIPing..........ccuvvueiiiiiiiiiiii e ea e 20.00

Note: No increase in size when made in conjunction with installation or replacement of fixtures.

Sprinkler System (L.awn)
20.00

Water Distribution EXteISION. ... vttt et e e e e e e

Sprinkler (Residential). .. .........ouueuneuiiiieiii e e 35.00
Sprinkler (CommeTrcial)...........ooouiiiiiiiiiii e 55.00
Sewer and Drains

Building Sewer not exceeding 6 in. (€Xterior SEWEI/tAP)..........uuveeeinresnsenereeeeeeereeeeiernasns 40.00
Building Drain not exceeding 6 in. (inteTior SEWET)............ccueenirnimieeeeiisereeeeeearnsraenns 40.00
Catch Basins, Manholes, SUbSOil DIains. ... ..couoneneett ittt 30.00
External Sump Pump Line...........ocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici e e 30.00
Lines not eXceeding 8 iMl.........cuuuiiiuiiiiiiiie e e 45.00
Lines not exceeding 10 iN.........ooiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e 55.00
Lines not exceeding 12 Ml......vvuueuuniiiieii e ee et ee e e 60.00
Lines not €Xceeding 14 iN.....c.couiiiiiiiiiiiiii el 80.00
Lines 14 in. OF GrEALET. ......cvuuiieieiiieitaeeie et eea et e ee e ee e s e e ee e e e e e e e eeee e eaas 90.00
CroCK tO ITOML ... e e e et 30.00
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MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

Non-refundable Application Fee.................o.oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 25.00
Base Fee / Special Inspection(s) / Additions to Permit

Base Fee. o e 15.00
Additions to Permit — Processing FEe.............oviuiiiiiiiieiniieiieiiiie e 15.00
Re-InSpection Fee.......c.oviuiiiiiiiiiit i et 50.00

(Charge assessed when violation has not been corrected, failure to cancel appointment,
or not ready when inspector on site.)
Special Inspection (when requested)
WOTKAAYS. ... 65.00/hr.
Weekends and Holidays (minimum four hours)...................ccocooivinviiniiniiineennnnns 75.00/hr.

Mechanical Permit Cancelation
$50.00 or 10% of the permit fee, whichever is greater, plus $50.00 per inspection performed.

Expired Permit Fees
Any permit issued shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced within six (6) months after

issuance of the permit or if authorized work is suspended or abandoned for a period of six (6) months after the
time of commencing the work. This constitutes an expired permit. Permits may be renewed at the discretion of
the Building Official for $50.00 or 15% of the permit fee, whichever is greater.

Heating Installation

Pre-fab Fireplace (with chimney lIner)........ ..ottt 75.00
Pre-fab Fireplace (SElf-VENtiNg)..........ovuiiiiiiiriiiiiiiieeiiieee e ee e 55.00
ChimMNEY LINET.....c.inititiiiritiit it ettt e e e e et e e e 25.00
DIIYEr VNt ..ottt et et et e ane it 25.00
Humidifier.........oooiiiiiii e 20.00
F N L O] 1 T TSP 20.00
Hood Fan (KItChen)..........uiueeniiiiiii i ettt e 35.00
Exhaust Fan (bathroom) — 1 0n€. ........couiiiiiiiiiiieii e e e e 25.00
Exhaust Fan (bathroom) — each additional.................c.coovviiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 5.00
Water Heater (residential)...........coooviniiviiiiiiiiiiiiee e e ee e e e e e een, 20.00
Refrigeration Installation
Systems activated by motors 1 HP OF 1€8S.......oeuiiniiniiniiiniinii s aeeenes 15.00
Systems activated by motors over 1 HP (Central Air):

Over 1 HP =5 HP (€ach Unit).......cvvnimeiiiiiiniii v e en e 45.00

Over 5 HP — 50 HP (each umit)........ouvuiuiinininiiiiei e 55.00

Over SO HP (each unit).......c.ouiiiiiiiiiii e 80.00
HVAC Units, Rooftop, or Ground Located (each unit).............cceeeruieiiniiiiniiiiinieiennnnennn. 75.00
Replacement A/C — ReSIAential...........oouenieiiininieii e e e e e ae e 45.00
Multiple Domestic Systems — Serving Two Units or More:

Each Evaporator (new installation)...............ccceieiiveiiniieeniiiniee e cieeennane 35.00-

Addition, Repairs and/or Alteration to Each System............cccocivviiiiniiniiiniininnean, 30.00
Special or Shop Inspection of Refrigeration Equipment — Each Unit / Each Visit................... 50.00
Special Ventilation Equipment
Residential. ... ....o.ouniniiiii e e e e e e 35.00
Commercial/Industrial — 0-$10,000 valte...........cocneniirininiiiii et ae e 125.00
Commercial/Industrial — $1,000 over $10,000 (€aCh)...........covvirriniiiiiniiiiee e 15.00
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MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES (cont.)

Removal Permit (tanks, drums, LPG’S)..........oooiuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 35.00

Gas Fired and Fuel Oil Equipment Burners — UNDER 200,000 BTU/Hour
New Furnace and DUCtWOrK...........coiiiiininiiiii e 100.00
Commercial ROOf TOp Heater........cvuiuiniiiiiiiiieei i eee e 75.00
Room Heater, Wall Furnace (not exceeding 50,000 BTU), Conversion Burner............ 50.00
Burner, New / Replacement Furnace, Unit Heater...............o.oeveininieeienennnninnnnnnn.. 45.00
MaKe-UP AIl Ut ... e e e e et e e re e s e enens 40.00
Commercial / Industrial Water Heater over 80,000 Input.................cccovvvnieneennen. .. 45.00
Steam Generating Boiler............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 45.00
Water HEater. ... e 35.00
Swimming PoOl HEAter..........uuiiniiiiiiiiee i et aans 35.00
Infrared Unit Heater (at one location) —up t0 5......ccuevveiuiiieiiniiiiiiiriieeneeenne 35.00/each
Infrared Unit Heater (each additional unit oVer 5)...............ccoevunveniveeeneineeeaenn.n. 15.00
Under Floor Heating SyStem...........coiuiiiiiiiiiniriiiiiiiiin e eieeeeeeeeenenaas 45.00

Gas Fired and Fuel Qil Equipment Burners — OVER 200.000 BTU/Hour
CONVErsion BUIMET........ueeiiiiiieiiii e et et e e 45.00
Burner, New / Replacement Furnace, Unif..........oeuviuiiieeneeeeeeieeeiiireaeneneennens 65.00
Make-up Ail UNit.....couveeiiniieieiie e 75.00
Commercial / Industrial Water Heater.............ocoeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 60.00
Swimming Pool Boiler / Heater................oeeeiiiiniiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 70.00
Alteration to Existing Burner / Furnace Installation / Unit...................ccoeuvienennnn... 35.00

Note: Including Flue Damper, Restrictor, Package Chimney or Blast Gate

Duct Work and Piping Installation

Residential:
Complete Distribution System (duct work, steam & hot water distribution)................ 65.00
Addition or Alteration to ExXisting System...........ccciiviiuiiiiiniiniiiiiiineeneeneennnns 40.00
Radiant Heat System (under floor)...........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e, 40.00
Commercial / Industrial;
Complete Distribution System (duct work, steam & hot water distribution)................ 125.00
Addition or-Alteration to Existing System..............ccccviiininiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiieneenaenn. 100.00
Unfired Steam or Hot Water Unit Heater..............cccuiiviiiiiniiniiiniiicin e, 40.00/each
Fire Damper (first 5 units/each).............c.ccoiiiiiiimiiiiiiini e, 30.00
Fire Damper (additional unit — same location/each).............c.ccooeiviiiiniieinrenennnn. 20.00
WaLer TOWET . ..ottt ettt e et et e et e et e e n e e e enenens 100.00
Process Piping (each 100 feet).........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitii i eeee e e e eaennas 60.00
Gas Piping
Single Family Residence or Condominium...............ooueiiiiiiiiiireiniiniiniiiineieineeeeneennnns 40.00
Condominium Unit on a Common Meter (first unit).............ceeuivniniiiiniiiinieieiirieennnn, 40.00
Condominium Unit on a Common Meter (each additional unit)................ccovveueeverenenenn.n.. 25.00
Apartment Buildings with Electric Appliances (per building)...............cccooivveiiiiininnennen.. 35.00
Apartment Buildings with Gas Appliances (per building)................cc.coviuiiiiiiniiiiiiiinene 30.00
Commercial or Industrial Flat Rate (15 100 feet)..........ooviviiiiiiiiiiitieee e eeeeeeeanenns 60.00
Commercial or Industrial (each additional 100 feet)................ovvviuveiivniniiiienee e, 40.00

Pressure Test
Each MoUr OF fraCTION. ..o e et e e et s e e e e e e, 40.00
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Exhaust or Ventilation SYStem.............coiuriiiiiiiiriini e
MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES (cont.)

Liquefied Petroleum (I.P) Gas Systems and Storage

Temporary or Permanent/per System, Aggregate Connected Capacity:
30 GAllONS OF LLESS. .. vuuititteiit ittt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e s anas
31 =00 GallONS. ...t e e

501 — 1,200 GallOMNS. ....oiniritne ittt et et e e e v e e nenen e e
L2074 GallOnS. .vvueeeeitetini et e et e

Fire Suppression
Sprinkler — Fire per Head
0 S HEAUS. ..ot e,

Head and Bulk Fire Suppression System
Base Unit (€aCh SYSIEIM). ... ..vuuiuirieiiiii et et e e e naan
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